
© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

Municipal Service 
Providers



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F2

MUNICIPAL HEALTH
SOLUTIONS

WHO IS JTS 
FINANICAL?

At the heart of the MHS program is a committed
team from Oklahoma’s municipalities. MHS is built
on their front-line experience leading our cities
and towns. Their key insights have helped tailor a
meaningful offering for Oklahoma communities and
their employees. Under the governance of
municipal professionals, the MHS benefit package
has been designed as a robust program that
delivers both quality benefits and valuable
administrative assistance. Customized Fully
Insured and new Self-Funded health insurance
options will be available based on each
municipality’s demographic. 

WHO IS MUNICIPAL
HEALTH SOLUTIONS?

JTS is a regional employee benefits brokerage
agency founded in 1979. JTS understands the
needs of employees and has been an advocate
of employers working to balance the cost of
benefits administration. JTS utilizes
technology that allows us to take an
innovative approach to employee benefits
administration. 

Our team of  professionals  wi l l

help you leverage resources to

achieve your  goals .  Customized

plans based on each

community’s  demographic.  

CREATIVE PLAN DESIGN

We don’t  stop at  enrol lment .

We continue to increase

effect iveness and eff ic iency of

your  benef i t  programs through

continuous support .  

TRUE PARTNERSHIP
WITH OML

We answer al l  quest ions with

intent ional  care and service,  and we

do our  best  to  solve al l  problems

related to employee benef i ts .  We are

committed to providing superior

service to our  cl ients .

 

CUSTOMER SERVICE

CREATED  FOR  C IT I ES ,  BY  C IT IES

HOW WE WILL WORK TOGETHER TO BRING YOU EXCLUSIVE BENEFITS
OML, MHS and JTS have partnered together to bring you exclusive benefits through a unique and innovative
approach. Not only will you receive JTS standard of service but you’ll have access to the exclusive benefits
offered through MHS. 

LEARN MORE:  Nancee Roberson nroberson@oml.org         501-400-1805        www.mhsok.org/contact



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F3

Accountants     F5 
Accounting Software     F5
Air Quality    F5
Aquatic Play Products/Splashpads     F5
Architects – Engineers – Planners     F5

Auditors                                                                  F7
Banks & Trust Services                                          F7
Bond Dealers/Underwriters     F7
Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants     F7

Collections/Debt Resolution Services      F9
Communication Equipment & Planning     F9
Community Planning     F9
Computer Software Sales, Systems  & Support    F9
Construction Machinery, Sales & Rentals     F9
Cybersecurity, IT, Networking    F9
Deferred Compensation & Retirement Plans     F9
Delivery System                                                      F9

Electric Transformers     F11
Electric Utilities     F11
Employee Benefits     F11
Energy Services Company (ESCO)    F11
Engineers & Services     F11
Environmental Consultants & Training     F11

Equipment Sales/Suppliers     F14
Financial Advisors     F14
Firefighters Representatives & Fire Museum         F14
Gas Supplier     F14
Government Collections    F14
Grant Administration     F14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Human Resources Technology    F17
Insurance                                                                F17
Internet Services    F17
Landscape Architects     F17
Machinery, Sales & Rentals                                    F17

Media     F20
Medicare Education    F20
Network Consultation                                             F20
Ordinance Codification Services    F20
Parks, Playgrounds & Open Space Design     F20
Planners                                                                 F20
Planning/Technical Writing                                     F20
Recycling     F20

Refuse Equipment    F23
Retirement Plans    F23
Safety Equipment, Supplies & Testing Systems    F23          
Sewer Cleaning & Inspection    F23

Software    F26
Solid Waste Disposal Systems    F26
Splashpads    F26
Street Sweepers & Supplies   F26
Training & Resources   F26
Tribal Government   F26
Truck Equipment    F26
Waste Management Contracting    F26
Water/Well Resources                                           F26



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F4

Echo Gates, PG, LEED AP

Senior Project Manager
egates@halff.com
(850) 848-9418

Sherri French, PLA, ISA

Director of Landscape Architecture
sfrench@halff.com
(813) 331-0975

1111 N Lee Avenue, Suite 400 Oklahoma City, OK 73103

Main Street Enhancements - Purcell, OK

CONTACTS

DeShawn Heusel
Client Development 
Manager
dHeusel@Halff.com
(405) 493-0338

Scott Barrett, PE
Vice President,  
Oklahoma Operations Manager
sBarrett@Halff.com
(405) 493-0331



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F5

ACCOUNTANTS

Crawford & Associates, P.C.
10308 Greenbriar Place
Oklahoma City, OK  73159
405-691-5550
405-691-5646 FAX
E-mail: info@crawfordcpas.com 
Website: www.crawfordcpas.com
Contact: Frank Crawford, President
Service: Full-service government accounting, con-
sulting, financial reporting, and internal monitoring 
including monthly reconciliations and monthly report 
preparation.
Clients: Over 100 cities, towns, higher education 
institutions and state agencies throughout the state.
See advertisement on back cover

ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE

CSA Software Solutions / Red Wing Software
1800 Club Manor Drive, Ste 3
Maumelle, AR 72113
501-801-9900
501-801-3573 FAX
E-mail: gshelton@csasoftwaresolutions.com
Website: www.csasoftwaresolutions.com 
Contact: Gay Shelton
Service: Municipal fund accounting, payroll soft-
ware, CSA software, utility billing.
Clients: Aline, Prue, Carlton Landing, Boise City

AIR QUALITY

Sustainable Solutions
See advertisement on page F60

AQUATIC PLAY PRODUCTS/
SPLASHPADS

Power Play, LLC   
See advertisement on page F22

ARCHITECTS  - ENGINEERS - 
PLANNERS

Guernsey
5555 N. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
405-416-8100
405-416-8111 FAX
E-mail: solutions@guernsey.us
Website: www.guernsey.us
Contact: Summer Goebel, PE, Vice President; 
Angela Aikman, Manager Environmental/Planning; 
Danny Powell, PE, Transportation Manager
Service: Transportation, Environmental, Master 
Planning, Water/Wastewater, Utility Consulting, Site 
Development, Mechanical, Electrical Structural, In-
terior Design, Architecture, Cybersecuriy, and Utility  
Rate Consulting.
Clients: Municipalities of all sizes across Oklahoma 
See advertisement on page F16

Halff Associates, Inc.
1111 North Lee Avenue, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 7313
405-493-0338
214-739-0095 FAX
E-mail:dheusel@halff.com
Website: www.halff.com
Contact: Scott Barrett, PE, Vice President Oklaho-
ma Operations Manager; DeShawn Heusel, Client 
Development Manager
Service: Civil Engineering, Public Works, Land & 
Site Development, Transportation, Surveying, Geo-
spatial, Landscape Architecture, Energy, Architec-
ture, Planning, Environmental, Federal, GIS, MEP 
Engineering, Right of Way, Structural Engineering, 
SUE/Utility Coordination, Visualization, Water Re-
sources, Hydraulic/Hydrology Engineering. 
Clients: City of Ada, City of Broken Arrow, City of 
Edmond, City of Lawton, City of Mustang, City of 
Norman, City of Oklahoma CIty, Cherokee Nation, 
ODOT, OTA 
See advertisement on previous page F4

Parkhill - Cardinal Engineering
See advertisement on page F21

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LLC (SRB)
See Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants
See advertisement on page F37



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F6

© 2022. Services provided by BOKF, NA. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender . BOKF, NA is a subsidiary 
of BOK Financial Corporation.

BOK Financial
specializing in 
public support
The greater good isn’t just a turn of phrase for your organization; 
it’s a core driver of what you do everyday. You need a partner 
who understands the importance of your mission and is equally 
committed to making a positive difference in our community.  
Let us help your institution serve the needs of the community.

Institutional banking services and products

• Asset custody, reporting and   
performance management

• Asset investment strategies

• Bond trustee and paying agent services

• Corporate card

• Credit card processing

• Employee benefits consulting and 
brokerage services

• Equipment leasing solutions

• Escrow services

• Mineral management

• Municipal advisory services

• Municipal lending and finance

• Retirement plans services

• Risk management and  
commercial insurance

• Treasury services

Rachel Redd-Singleton  
rsingleton@bokf.com

bokfinancial.com/corptrust



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F7

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Aguirre & Fields 
120 E. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 205
Oklahoma City, OK 73104
405-759-6200
405-293-8678 FAX
E-mail: elizabeth.hazzard@aguirre-fields.com 
Website: www.aguirre-fields.com
Contact: Elizabeth Hazzard, P.E., Project Manager, 
Office Lead
Service: Transportation, structural, civil, and con-
struction engineering inspection.
Clients: Canadian County, City of El Reno, City of 
Moore, ODOT, OTA
See advertisement on page F54

RJN Group, Inc. 
4150 S.100th E. Avenue, Suite 106
Tulsa, OK 74146
918-627-9737
918-627-1347 FAX
E-mail: tekram@rjnmail.com 
Website: www.rjn.com 
Contact: Josh Muskopf, PE, Senior Project Man-
ager; Adam Burk, Project Manager
Service: Professional engineering services for as-
sessment and design of wastewater, water, and 
stormwater infrastructure. 
See advertisement on the following page F8

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LLC (SRB)
100 NE 5th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73104
405-840-7094
405-840-9116 FAX
E-mail: mark.long@srbok.com
Website: http://srbok.com
Contact: Marc A. Long, PE, Principal
Service: Engineering, surveying, and planning con-
sulting firm founded in 1981 with locations in Okla-
homa City and Norman. 
Clients: Oklahoma City, Warr Acres, Nichols Hills, 
Norman, Oklahoma County
See advertisement on page F37

AUDITORS

Arledge & Associates
See advertisement on page F50

BANK & TRUST SERVICES

BOK Financial 
499 West Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2600
Oklahoma City, OK. 73102
405-272-2102
Website: www.bankofoklahoma.com 
OKC Contact: Rachel Redd-Singleton, Senior Vice 
President
Tulsa Contact: Christina Hilton, Vice President
One Williams Center, 10th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74172
918-295-0551
Service: Bank and trust services 
See advertisement on previous page F6

BOND DEALERS/
UNDERWRITERS

BOK Financial Securities, Inc.
499 W. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2500
Oklahoma City, OK  73102
405-272-2383
405-272-2340 FAX
E-mail: cgander@bokf.com 
Website: www.securities.bokfinancial.com
Contact: Chris Gander; Zack Robinson; 
Cameron Bertelli
Service: Oklahoma's leading full-service invest-
ment banking and financial advisory firm for cities, 
towns, utility systems, school districts, universities 
and hospitals. 
Clients: Statewide.
See Financial Advisors
See advertisement on page F15



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F8

www.rjn.com

ASSESS  |  PLAN  |  DESIGN  |  IMPROVE

Your data. Your way.
Anywhere. Anytime.

See your system 
with CLARITY®

1589 Sulphur Spring Road, Suite 102, Baltimore, MD 21227  |  (410) 242-3838
11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 800, Fairfax, VA 22030-6044  |  (410) 242-3838

E N G I N E E R I N G 
T O M O R R O W ’ S 
INFRASTRUCTURE

www.rjn.com

ASSESS  |  PLAN  |  DESIGN  |  IMPROVE

4150 S. 100th E. Ave., Suite 106, Tulsa, OK 74146  |  (918) 627-9737



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F9

COLLECTION/DEBT RESOLUTION 
SERVICES

Account Management Resources
See advertisement on page F46

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT & 
PLANNING

Motorola
See advertisement on page F36

Verizon
See advertisement on page F61

COMMUNITY PLANNING

Oklahoma Tobacco Settlement Endowment 
Trust (TSET)
See advertisement on page F56

COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
SALES, SYSTEMS & SUPPORT

BFAC.com
See advertisement on page F12

Sutterfield Technologies, Inc.
104 North 14th Street
Duncan, OK  73533
580-786-4390
866-696-0551 FAX
E-Mail: sales@sut-tech.com
Website: www.sut-tech.com
Contact: Richard Sutterfield, President
Service: Utility billing, court, payroll and accounting 
software that's fast and user friendly.
Clients: City of Calera, City of Stratford
See advertisement on page F52

CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY, 
SALES & RENTALS

Gordian
30 Patewood Drive, Building 2, #350
Greenville, SC 29615
512-417-9974
E-mail: b.jones@gordian.com
Website: http://www.gordian.com/landing-pages/
omes-joc-resources-library/
Contact: Byron Jones, Enterprise Account Execu-
tive
Service: Get started immediately on facility and 
infrastructure repairs, renovations, alterations and 
modernizations. 
See advertisement on page F34

CYBERSECURITY, IT, NETWORK-
ING

Apprentice of Oklahoma
See advertisement on page F30

DEFERRED
COMPENSATION &
RETIREMENT PLANS 

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF)
See Retirement Plans
See advertisement on page F27

DELIVERY SYSTEM

Dronedek
See advertisement on page F62



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F10

"OUR MISSION IS TO BE THE PRIMARY PROVIDER OF INSURANCE AND RISK
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS TO HELP OKLAHOMA’S CITIES AND TOWNS

IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF LIFE OF THEIR CITIZENS."

WWW.OMAG.ORG (405) 657-1400 3650 S BLVD, EDMOND, OK 73013

PREMIER
PUBLIC ENTITY

POOL

PROFESSIONAL
AND TEAM-
ORIENTED

RISK
MANAGEMENT

CULTURE

CELEBRATING 45 YEARS



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F11

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS

T&R Electric Supply Co., Inc.
See advertisement on page F49

ELECTRIC UTILITIES

OG&E 
See advertisement on page F32

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

American Fidelity
See advertisement on page F19

Benchmark Financial Group, LLC
2932 NW 122nd St., Suite 19
Oklahoma City, OK 73120
405-840-0028
405-840-0014 FAX
Email: jdd@benchmarkk.net
Website: www.benchmarkk.net
Contact: Jim. D. Duncan, Financial Consultant and 
Wealth Manager
Service: Public retirement plans for cities, towns, 
and municipal agencies. Medicare and Social Secu-
rity Education For Employees and Spouses.
See Employee Benefits
See advertisement on page F53

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund 
(OkMRF)
See Retirement Plans
See advertisement on page F27

Premier, A Relation Company
See advertisement on page F40

ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY 
(ESCO)

Schneider Electric
See advertisement on page F13

ENGINEERS & SERVICES

Cowan Group Engineering
See advertisement on page F25

Freese & Nichols
See advertisement on page F31

Garver, LLC
See advertisement on page F33

Guernsey 
See Architects-Engineers-Planners
See advertisement on page F16

Halff Associates, Inc
See Architects-Engineers-Planners
See advertisement on page F4

Myers Engineering
See advertisement on page F49

Olsson 
See advertisement on page F44

Professional Engineering Consultants
See advertisements on page F29

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
& TRAINING

Rose State College, Oklahoma Environmental 
Training Center 
See advertisement inside front cover



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F12



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F13

se.com/us/enable

Roger Flud
Account Executive
(918) 629-5687
roger.flud@se.com

Oklahoma Title 62 O.S. § 318 (OSCN 2019) makes it easier for municipalities to 
pursue cost-efficient upgrades to their existing infrastructure. 

kjhlkj

Energy Savings
Updating your city with energy 

efficient systems like LED 
lighting or building HVAC can 
help save money, and leave a 

legacy of  sustainability.

A legacy is what those who came before left us.
What will we leave for those who come next?

A capital recovery and reinvestment project with Schneider Electric can help stretch 
your federal relief  funds further, and create a lasting legacy for your community.

Economic Growth
Updated and modern facilities 

can bring economic stimulation, 
jobs to your community, and a 

legacy of  progress.

Revenue Generation
Updates like AMI/AMR water 
meters and wastewater plant 

upgrades can actually generate 
additional revenue for your city 

and leave a legacy of  resiliency. 

“OML is pleased to partner with Schneider Electric to offer 
sustainability solutions to our communities.  Schneider Electric is 
rated as the number one ESCO firm in the world by Guidehouse 
Research.  We believe Schneider Electric will provide world class 
products and services to our membership.”

-Mike Fina: Executive Director, Oklahoma Municipal League



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F14

EQUIPMENT SALES / SUPPLIERS 

CL Boyd Company, Inc.
See Construction Machinery Sales, & Rentals
See advertisement on page F38

Haynes Equipment Co. 
See advertisement on page F55

Key Equipment & Supply Co.® and 
Quality Rents ®
13507 Northwest Industrial Drive
Bridgeton, MO 63044
800-325-4323
314-298-8376 FAX
E-mail: jpandian@keyequipment.com
Website: www.keyequipment.com
Contact: Josh Pandian, Territory Manager for Okla-
homa
Service: New, used, rental and in-stock equipment 
for all your refuse, street, and sewer needs.
Clients: City of Claremore, City of Owasso
See advertisement on page F45

Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C.
See Truck Equipment

FINANCIAL ADVISORS  

BOK Financial Securities, Inc.
499 W. Sheridan Avenue, Suite 2500
Oklahoma City, OK  73102
405-272-2383
405-272-2340 FAX
E-mail: cgander@bokf.com 
Website: www.securities.bokfinancial.com
Contact: Chris Gander; Zack Robinson; 
Cameron Bertelli
Service: Oklahoma's leading full-service investment 
banking and financial advisory firm for cities, towns, 
utility systems, school districts, universities and hos-
pitals. 
Clients: Statewide.
See Bond Dealers/Underwriters
See advertisement on following page F15

Municipal Finance Services, Inc.
3933 E. Covell Road
Edmond, OK 73034
405-340-1727
405-340-3607 FAX
Email: rickasmith@mfsok.com 
Website: www.mfsok.com
Contact: Rick A. Smith, President; Jon Wolff, VP; 
Chris Wolff, Municipal Advisor; Linda Scoggins, Di-
rector of Administration; Isabel Rivera, Administra-
tive Assistant 
Service: Independent financial consultants to Okla-
homa cities, towns, counties, schools and universi-
ties.
Clients: Across Oklahoma

FIREFIGHTERS REPRESENTA-
TIVES & FIRE MUSEUM

Oklahoma State Firefighters Association
See advertisement on page F42

GAS SUPPLIER

Oklahoma Natural Gas
See advertisement inside back cover
 

GOVERNMENT COLLECTIONS

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, LLP
See advertisement on page F35

GRANT ADMINISTRATION 

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page F28



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F15



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F16



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F17

HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNOL-
OGY

Paycom
See advertisement on page F59

INSURANCE

Benchmark Financial Group, LLC
See Employee Benefits
See advertisement on page F53

Municipal Health Solutions
See advertisement on page F2

OMAG
3650 South Boulevard
Edmond, OK  73013
405-657-1400
405-657-1401 FAX
E-mail: dspitler@omag.com
Website: www.omag.org
Contact: Suzanne Paulson, Executive Director; 
Dorie Spitler, Director of Member Services
Service: Providing Oklahoma municipalities the 
best in liability, auto, property and workers' compen-
sation coverages, as well as surety bonds and other 
specialty insurance products.
Clients: Statewide.
See advertisement on page F10

INTERNET SERVICES

Bluepeak 
See advertisement on page F24

Dobson Fiber
See advertisement on following page F18

OneNet
See advertisement on page F41

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Halff Associates, Inc. 
See Architects-Engineers-Planners
See advertisement on page F4

HFSD, Inc.
3100 NW 149th St
Oklahoma City, OK 73134
405-752-8018
E-mail: showard@hfsd.org
Website: www.hfsdinc.com
Contact: Scott Howard, Principal
Service: Landscape Architecture, Planning, Parks & 
Recreation, Urban Design, Sustainable Design,
Irrigation Design.
See advertisement on page F12

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
1110 W. 23rd Street
Tulsa, OK 74107
918-584-6464
E-mail: k.franklin@lpci.com 
Website: www.lpci.com
Contact: Keith Franklin, President; Julie Graff, Vice 
President
Service: Parks, trails, playgrounds, splashpads, 
master plans, grant writing, low impact develop-
ment, streetscapes. 
Clients: Numerous municipalities
See advertisement on page F28

MACHINERY, SALES & RENTALS

CL Boyd Company, Inc.
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73107
405-945-8517
405-945-8569 FAX
604 S.E. 2nd Street
E-mail: okcsales@clboyd.com
Website: www.clboyd.com
Contact: Bruce Mason, Manager, Sales
Service: John Deere Construction, JLG, Dynapac, 
and Harlo Equipment sales, parts, service.
Clients: City, County, State
See advertisement on page F38



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F18

Fast.
Reliable.
Local.

SINCE 1936

100% FIBER
Internet + Phones

Order online 
dob t
Dobson High-Speed 
Fiber Internet and Phone
Systems keep you 
connected with fast, 
reliable speeds, 24/7 tech 
support based right here in
Oklahoma.

Learn more at
dobson.net



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F19

E M P L O Y E R  B E N E F I T  S O L U T I O N S  F O R  T H E  P U B L I C  S E C T O R

SB-30847-0117
American Fidelity Assurance Company

Local government leadership means managing a 
melting pot of people and issues. We know. 
We’ve been easing worries and workloads in 
employee benefits and administration for 
municipalities and county governments. For 
insider know-how, consider American Fidelity for 
a different opinion.    

Help is here.
• Year-Round Benefits Enrollment Support
• Employee Benefits Education
• Customized Benefits Websites

Public sector 
professionals 
deserve a specialist.

Brian Mauck
District Manager
9000 Cameron Parkway 
Oklahoma City, OK  73114
800-654-8489, Ext 5480
brian.mauck@americanfidelity.com
americanfidelity.com



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F20

MEDIA

Oklahoma Today Magazine
See advertisement on page F39

MEDICARE EDUCATION

Benchmark Financial Group, LLC
See Employee Benefits 
See advertisements on page F53

NETWORK CONSULTATION

GO Consulting Services
105 N. Union Avenue
Shawnee, OK 74801
405-214-6090
E-mail: lknight@gocs.us
Website: http://goconsultingservices.com
Contact: Loren Knight, Sales & Marketing Consul-
tant; Kay Owings, Office Manager
Service: GO Consulting services is a full-service 
MSP, specializing in network installation, support, 
and maintenance. 
Clients: Kingston School District District & Pot-
tawatomie County Development Authority

ORDINANCE CODIFICATION   
SERVICES

American Legal Publishing
See advertisement on page F29

PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS & OPEN 
SPACE DESIGN

Cunningham Recreation / GameTime
P.O. Box 240981
Charlotte, NC 28224
800-438-2780
704-525-7356 FAX
E-mail: info@cunninghamrec.com
Website: www.cunninghamrec.com
Contact: Justin Long, Sales Associate
Service: Park and playground solutions from de-
sign to installation. Park and palyground products.
See advertisement on page F53

HFSD, Inc.
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page F12

LandPlan Consultants, Inc. 
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page F28

PLANNERS

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LLC (SRB)
See Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants
See advertisement on page F37

PLANNING/TECHNICAL WRITING

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LLC (SRB)
See Civil & Environmental Engineering Consultants
See advertisement on page F37

RECYCLING

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
See Waste Management Contracting
See advertisement on page F57



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F21

Cardinal Engineering joined Parkhill in 2020, bringing 
32 years of experience with Oklahoma municipalities 
and has offices in Norman, Oklahoma City and 
Woodward. 
 
Parkhill | Cardinal Engineering is a multidisciplinary 
design firm that provides comprehensive 
architectural and engineering design services for 
projects in government, commercial and institutional 
sectors – including K-12 and higher education, public 
works, environmental, infrastructure, transportation, 
healthcare and church facilities.  
 
Parkhill | Cardinal Engineering has internal resources 
include design professionals in architecture, civil 
engineering, interior design, landscape architecture, 
MEP engineering, structural engineering and land 
surveying.

Parkhill.com



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

  F22



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F23

REFUSE EQUIPMENT

J & R Equipment, LLC
8800 SW 8th
Oklahoma City, OK  73128
405-495-5110
405-495-5112  FAX
E-mail: rwomack@jrequip.net 
Website: www.jandrequipment.com
Contact: Rodney Womack, President
Service: J & R Equipment sells & services environ-
mental equipment, refuse, sewer & street to munici-
palities. We also sell & rent refurbished trash trucks, 
sewer trucks & street sweepers. Custom truck 
equipment & hydraulic rig ups.
See advertisement on page F51

RETIREMENT PLANS

Benchmark Financial Group, LLC
2932 NW 122nd St., Suite 19
Oklahoma City, OK 73120
405-840-0028
405-840-0014 Fax
Email: jdd@benchmarkfinancial.com
Website: www.benchmarkfinancial.com
Contact: Jim. D. Duncan, Financial Consultant
Service: Employee group medical plans, dental 
plans, life insurance, and vision plans for cities, 
towns, and municipal agencies. Medicare Education 
for Employees and Spouses. 
See advertisement on page F53

Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF)
1001 NW 63rd Street, Suite 260
Oklahoma City, OK 73116
888-394-6673; 405-606-7880 
405-606-7879  FAX
E-mail: info@okmrf.org; cwhatley@okmrf.org; 
kgirardi@okmrf.org
Website: www.okmrf.org
Contact: Chris Whatley, Plan Advisor & Portfolio 
Strategist; Katie Girardi, Retirement Plan Adminis-
trator

Service: Providing a wide array of retirement plan 
services including plan design, implementation, 
compliance and employee education all with low-
cost administration, OkMRF has served Oklahoma 
municipalities for over 56 years. Programs include 
defined benefit, defined contribution, and custom-
ized manager option plans.
Clients: Ada, Broken Arrow, Checotah, Owasso, 
Shawnee, Yukon... over 250 Members and growing!
See advertisement on page F27

SAFETY EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & 
TESTING SYSTEMS

Cotton Electric Services, Inc.
127 W. Colorado St.
P.O. Box 404
Walters, OK 73572
580-875-4296
E-mail: cesi@cottonelectric.com
Website: www.cottonservices.com
Contact: Eric Woods, CESI Supervisor
Service: Testing and sales of high voltage rubber 
goods and personal protective equipment.
Clients: Duncan Power & Light, City of Edmond 
Electric Department
See advertisement on page F47

SEWER CLEANING 
& INSPECTION

A-Russell's Mr. Rooter
8132 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
405-947-3100
405-495-5717 FAX
E-mail: dduck42479@aol.com
Website: www.mrrooter.com
Contact: David B. Duck, President
Service: Hydro jet cleaning, television inspection, 
flow monitoring, smoke testing of sewer mains.
Clients: Bethany, Meeker, Washington & Carney

J & R Equipment, LLC
See Refuse Equipment
See advertisement on page F51



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F24

Learn More.
Call 1-888-975-4BLU (4258)

You may consider yourself a small 
business, but you still have many of the 
same communication needs as the 
giants. You want to deal with a  service 
provider who is more than  just a call 
center in some remote location. You 
need Bluepeak because— hang on— we 
actually have a sales team. Instead of a 
different customer service person every 
time you call, you reach a  dedicated 
rep who’s banking on your  success. It’s 
a big communications world out there, 
and we can make it seem a bit smaller. 

Our high-speed fiber can integrate your 
entire system— internet, phone, and 
TV— and we can tailor it to your needs.    

Learn more about how Bluepeak 
can help your small business at 
mybluepeak.com/business/home.  

Internet for your home 
starting at $50 a month!
shop.mybluepeak.com



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F25

THE ENGINEERS OF CHOICE FOR THE  
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

WWW.COWANGROUP.CO

Water • Wastewater • Transportation • GIS

OKLAHOMA CITY •Tulsa



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F26

SOFTWARE

Sutterfield Technologies, Inc.
101 N. 14th Street
Duncan, OK 73533
580-786-4390
866-696-0551 FAX
E-mail: sales@sut-tech.com
Website: www.sut-tech.com
Contact: Richard Sutterfield, President
Service: Utility billing, court, payroll and accounting 
software that's fast and user friendly.
Clients: City of Calera, City of Nowata
See advertisement on page F52

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            
SYSTEMS

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
See Waste Management Contracting
See advertisement on page F57

SPLASHPADS

LandPlan Consultants, Inc
See Landscape Architecture
See advertisement on page F28

STREET SWEEPERS & SUPPLIES

J & R Equipment, LLC
See Refuse Equpment
See advertisement on page F51

TRAINING & RESOURCES

Oklahoma Rural Water Association 
See advertisement on page F43

TRIBAL GOVERNMENT

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
See advertisement on page F58

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C.
10400 W. Reno Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
405-943-9851
405-943-4013 FAX
E-mail: kolson@swtrailer.com
Website: www.swtrailer.com 
Contact: Kurt Olson, Truck Equipment Manager
Service: Platform, Service & Dump Bodies / Snow-
plows & Spreaders - Cranes/Winches/Hydraulics & 
Trailers (All Cars) State Contract Pricing
Clients: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County

WASTE MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTING

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc.
4625 South Rockwell Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73179
405-745-2942
E-mail: brittanyl@wcnx.org
Website: www.wasteconnections.com
Contact: Brittany Eagleston, Municipal Marketing 
Manager
Service: Municipal residential poly cart and commer-
cial services, landfill services. Contracting for cities 
and towns across the state. Roll-off and special waste 
services, disaster cleanup and disposal.
Clients: The Village, Guthrie, Pawhuska, Duncan, 
Marlow and more than 70 other cities and towns 
statewide. 
See advertisement on page F57

WATER / WELL RESOURCES 

Layne Christensen Co.
See advertisement on page F48



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F27

WWW.OKMRF.ORG  |  (888) 394-6673

Committed to...

Tradition

Value

Partnership

CONTACT US TODAY

TM



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F28

TULSA, OKLAHOMA  918 584 6464
WWW.LPCI.COM

We design the spaces you love!

Serving our clients since 1983...

Our successful grant writing has contributed $85+ million for our clients.

- Sports Complexes
- Master Plans
- Low Impact Development
- Grant Writing 
- Graphic Design / 3D Models

 - Parks
 - Trails
 - Streetscapes
 - Playgrounds
 - Splash Pads



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F29

AmLegal .com

Ross Heupel

RHeupel@amlegal .com

Codification Consultant

Email

American  Legal  Publishing  has  been  America 's

codification  services  leader  for  more  than  80  years

with  a  reputation  for  providing  exceptional  value ,

quality ,  and  support .

Employee-owned ,  with  more  attorneys  on  staff  than

any  other  code  service ,  our  team  provides  legal

reviews ,  ordinance  codification ,  supplementation ,  and

mobile-fr iendly  online  code  and  meeting  minutes

solutions  to  municipalit ies  of  all  sizes .

Serving more
than 130
Oklahoma
Communities

AMERICA'S CODIFICATION EXPERTS

Phone

(513) 720-7805



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F30



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F31



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F32

Save on energy costs and reap the rewards. Find rebates, 
resources and energy-saving opportunities for your business 
at oge.com/business.

SAVING ENERGY 
PAYS OFF.

© 2021 OGE Energy Corp.



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F33

Beyond   
the design
In Oklahoma, you can’t go far without coming close to 
a Garver projects. And that’s because of engineers like 
Michael Winterscheidt. He spends his days working 
alongside you to design the roadways that keep 
Oklahomans connected, and the city streets that make 
our municipalities feel like home.

Tulsa
6100 S Yale, Ste. 1300 
Tulsa, OK 74136

Michael Winterscheidt, PE
Transportation Team Leader

Norman
1016 24th Ave. NW 
Norman, OK 73069

Oklahoma City
531 Couch Drive, Ste. 100 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

GarverUSA.comA V I A T I O N  |  C O N S T R U C T I O N  |  T R A N S P O R T A T I O N  |  W A T E R



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F34

Expedite Construction Procurem
ent  

w
ith O

M
ES Statew

ide Convenience Contract SW
0245 

Developed in coordination w
ith OM

ES, Gordian’s Job Order 
Contracting (JOC) offers a single-bid process that delivers a 

fast, flexible and cost-effective w
ay for entities across the state 

of Oklahom
a to purchase critical construction services.

G
et m

ore info at gordian.com
/om

es



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F35



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F36



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F37



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F38

Oklahoma City     Lawton     Ardmore

Equipment that does what you need  
Expertise to keep you running

800-OKC-BOYD
WWW.CLBOYD.COM

Sales - Rentals - Parts - Service

Scan To:
Schedule Service
Browse Inventory
Order Parts



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F39



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F40



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F41



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F42

Working to 
Protect and 
Improve the 
Oklahoma 

Fire Service 
since 1894

www.OSFA.info
405-424-1452

Home to many Oklahoma 
Fire Service exhibits, 

including 12 restored fire 
trucks - the oldest dating 

from the early 1900s

Open 7 Days a Week
Mon-Sat 9 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
  Sunday 1 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F43

GROWTH
ONE DROP AT A TIME.

GROWTH IN COMMUNITIES STARTS WITH A SUSTAINABLE WATER SOURCE
The Oklahoma Rural Water Association is the voice for Oklahoma’s Rural Water Systems. ORWA provides 

on-site training, board member training, water and wastewater certification training, laboratory certification training, 
management training, technical assistance, and serves as the legislative voice for rural water systems. ORWA is also poised for 

the future, training the next generation of water and wastewater professionals through the ORWA Apprenticeship Program

ORWA.ORG 405.672.8925

ORWA_FullPage_OML_r1v1.indd   1ORWA_FullPage_OML_r1v1.indd   1 5/10/21   9:53 PM5/10/21   9:53 PM



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F44

W
e’re O

lsson, a nationally recognized engineering  
and design firm

 adding purpose to every project.  
olsson.com

IMPROVING  
OUR WORLD  
ONE PROJECT  
AT A TIME. 



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F45

REFUSE, STREET, & SEWER EQUIPMENT

SALES|RENTALS|SERVICE|PARTS          

ST. LOUIS
13507 NW Industrial Dr.

Bridgeton, MO 63044
800-325-4323

KANSAS CITY 
6716 Berger Avenue

Kansas City, KS 66111
800-262-0149

SPRINGFIELD
1315 Ottis Street

Springfield, IL 62703
217-313-7408

www.keyequipment.com www.qualityrentsequipment.com

Josh Pandian
Oklahoma

Territory Manager
405-812-5827



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F46

866-723-2455
sales@AMRaccounts.com

CONTACT US TODAY FOR   
A FREE CONSULTATION 

WHY SHOULD YOU RECOVER 
YOUR FUNDS WITH AMR?
As a reliable and trusted collection agency who has partnered with 
Oklahoma government entities for over 50 years, we know how to 
effectively leverage our extensive database of consumer information 
in order to increase recovery for you.

1
2
3
4

AAMMRR  wwoorrkkss  wwiitthh  yyoouu  ttoo  ddeevveelloopp  aa  ccoolllleeccttiioonn  pprroocceessss  bbaasseedd  oonn  yyoouurr  
nneeeeddss..

AAMMRR  aaddhheerreess  ttoo  ffeeddeerraall  ddeebbtt  ccoolllleeccttiioonn  llaawwss..

GGoovveerrnnmmeenntt  eennttiittiieess  sseeee  aann  iinnccrreeaassee  iinn  ccoolllleeccttiioonnss——qquuiicckkeerr  aanndd  
wwiitthh  ffeewweerr  ccoommppllaaiinnttss——wwhheenn  wwoorrkkiinngg  wwiitthh  AAMMRR..

AAMMRR  bbrriinnggss  aa  nneeww  lleevveell  ooff  pprrooffeessssiioonnaalliissmm  aanndd  aa  pprroocceessss--oorriieenntteedd  
aapppprrooaacchh  ttoo  ddeebbtt  rreeccoovveerryy  aanndd  ddaattaa  ccoolllleeccttiioonn..



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F47



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F48

COMPLETE WATER RESOURCE 

SOLUTIONS TO STRENGTHEN 

YOUR EVERYDAY OPERATING 

WELL PERFORMANCE TESTING

WELL REHABILITATION

PUMP REPAIR AND 
MAINTENANCE 

PUMP SYSTEM DESIGN AND 
INSTALLATION

EXPLORATORY DRILLING 

WELL DRILLING AND 
CONSTRUCTION

WATER TREATMENT

Contact Us

4691 NE HWY 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

John Gornick - 405-820-2658

Join Our Team



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F49

 

Myers Engineering, Consulting Engineers, Inc. is an Oklahoma-based company 
serving cities, rural water districts, and government entities throughout the state 

of Oklahoma. 

SSeerrvviicceess  pprroovviiddeedd::    

Drinking Water -Wastewater- Stormwater -Airports -Paving  

Streetscaping- Municipal Facilities -Survey- Solid Waste Management 

Construction Management -Facility Evaluations  

 1133991111  QQuuaaiill  PPooiinnttee  DDrriivvee  
OOkkllaahhoommaa  CCiittyy,,  OOKK  7733113344    

PPhh  ((440055))  775555..55332255    
iinnffoo@@mmeeccookkcc..ccoomm  

hhttttpp::////wwwwww..mmeeccookkcc..ccoomm  
  

 Our goal is to exceed the expectations of our clients  

by providing innovative solutions to existing and potential problems  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F50



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F51



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F52

eLedger 
General Ledger System 

 
Purchase Orders 

Accounts Payable 

Budgeting 

Pooled Cash 

Bank Reconciliation 

eBill 
Utility Billing System 

 
Unlimited fixed and tiered 
billing codes 
 
Delinquent Account Tracking 

Online Payment  

Direct Debit 

eCourt 
Court Management System 

 
Automated DPS & Warrant 
Collection Reporting 
 
eTicketing Integration 

Online Payment s 

Payment Plan Tracking 

ePay 
Payroll Management System 

 
Unlimited Deductions 

Direct Deposit 

Sick, Vacation & Comp Time 
Tracking 
 
Comprehensive Reporting 

info@sut-tech.com 

101 N. 14th Street 
Duncan, OK  73533 

580.786.4390 
www.sut-tech.com 

Proudly developed and supported in Oklahoma! 



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F53

We are much more than the traditional 
post and platform playgrounds your 
grandfather played on. From design to 
installation, our team of experts can help 
you create the perfect play and recreation 
space. If imagination is our business —
imagine what we can do for you.

800.438.2780   |   cunninghamrec.com

is our business.
Imagination



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F54

120 E. Sheridan Ave., Suite 205 | Oklahoma City, OK 73104 | (405) 759-6200

Transportation Engineering | Construction Services
Civil Engineering | Strategic Planning

Aguirre & Fields exists to provide our communities with leaders who have grit and 
character, leveraging the innovations of today to build a sustainable tomorrow.



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F55

• Manufacturer’s Representative
• Equipment Sales
• Parts Sales
• Integration and Programming
• SCADA Services
• Equipment Repair Services

Serving Oklahoma Since 1961  

OKC :  (405) 755‐1357  |  Tulsa : (918) 832‐1580  |  www.haynes‐equipment.com



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F56



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F57

En
vir

on
me

nta
lly

 Re
sp

on
sib

le 
Ha

uli
ng

 an
d L

an
dfi

ll S
erv

ice
s F

or:
• A

ll R
es

ide
nti

al 
an

d C
om

me
rci

al 
Se

rvi
ce

s i
nc

lud
ing

 Po
ly 

Ca
rts

 an
d d

um
ps

ter
s

Fo
r A

ll S
pe

cia
l S

erv
ice

s:
 •

 Co
mm

erc
ial

 an
d R

es
ide

nti
al 

Co
ns

tru
cti

on
 an

d c
lea

n u
p R

oll
 Of

f D
um

ps
ter

s
 •

 Sp
ec

ial
 W

as
te 

Dis
po

sa
l a

nd
 Co

ns
ult

ing
 •

 Co
mp

ac
tor

s f
or 

La
rge

 Co
mm

erc
ial

 Cu
sto

me
rs

Ca
ll o

ur
 lo

ca
l o

ffi
ce

 ne
ar 

yo
u:

Wa
ste

 Co
nn

ec
tio

ns
 of

 Ok
lah

om
a: 

40
5.7

45
.29

42

W
a

s
t
e

 C
o

n
n

e
c

t
i
o

n
s
 I

n
c

.
C

o
n

n
e
c
t
 
w

i
t
h

 
t
h

e
 
f
u

t
u

r
e
®

P
R

O
U

D
L
Y
 S

E
R

V
IN

G
 O

K
L
A

H
O

M
A



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F58

EDUCATION $46.5 Million
in education funding

$278 Million
paid in exclusivity fees since 2005

$27.9 million paid in 2019 to 
support education

HEALTH $259 Million
total health spend

999,893
by patients at Health Services

JOBS $838.6 Million
in wages and 

benefits paid to Oklahomans

18,152
Oklahoma jobs supported

$8.1 Million
in housing repairs to

1,566 households

442 Storm 
Shelters

installed for homeowners

HOUSING

4.1 Million
pounds of waste recycled

$1,613,300
contributed to cities and counties 

from the Choctaw Community 
Partnership Fund

COMMUNITY

$2 , 519, 532 , 3 03
CHOCTAW NATION OKLAHOMA ECONOMIC IMPACT

The Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 2019 Economic Impact was produced 

by Dr. Kyle D. Dean, Economist, Center for Native American and Urban 

Studies, Oklahoma City UniversityGROWCHOCTAW.COM
CHOCTAWNATION.COM

The Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma is a federally recognized tribe whose service territory covers 
approximately 11,000 square miles of reservation in rural southeastern Oklahoma. The Nation is 
comprised of nearly 200,000 members worldwide, and it is the third-largest tribe in the United States. 
The Choctaw Nation is led by the vision and guidance of Chief Gary Batton, Assistant Chief Jack Austin 
Jr., and 12 Tribal Council members. The Choctaw Nation plays a significant role in the growth of Indian 
Country and all of southeastern Oklahoma.



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F59

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS SOFTWARE

WITHOUT LIMITS.
A city is defined by its limits. But when it comes to managing the business side 

of your municipality, you don’t want to be confined by them. 

Paycom combines all your needs in a single, easy-to-use software, with tools to 

help you manage and schedule your people, monitor costs, stay compliant and 

more — efficiently and without worry.

With all those processes streamlined in one system for the entire municipality, 

there’s no limit to what you and your employees can do. 

Learn more at Paycom.com.

Time Management

Time-Off Requests

Information

Payroll

Expenses

Documents

Checklists

Benefits

Performance



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F60

(405) 589-1028

www.SustainableSolutionsUS.com

info@SustainableSolutionsUS.com

Proud to Team Up with OML on
Reducing Municipal Energy Costs

& Maximizing Air Quality

The right call to lower utility costs & provide safe air



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F61



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.
F62

 



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

F63

Account Management Resources, F9, F46
Aguirre & Fields, F7, F54
American Fidelity, F11, F19
American Legal Publishing, F20, F29
Apprentice of Oklahoma, F9, F30
Arledge & Associates, F7, F50
A-Russell's Mr. Rooter, F23
Benchmark Financial Group, F11, F17, F20, 
F23, F53
BFAC, F9, F12
Blue Peak, F17, F24
BOK Financial, F6, F7
BOK Financial Securities, Inc., F7, F14, F15
Choctaw Nation, F26, F58
CL Boyd Company, Inc. F14, F17, F38
Cotton Electric Services Inc., F23, F47
Cowan Group Engineering F11, F25 
Crawford & Associates P.C., F5, on back cover
CSA Software Solutions / Red Wing Software,
F5
Cunningham Recreation / GameTime,  F20, F53
Dobson Fiber, F17, F18
Dronedek, F9, F62
Freese & Nichols, F11, F31
Garver, LLC, F11, F33
GO Consulting, F20
Gordian, F9, F34
Guernsey, F5, F11, F16
Halff Associates, F4, F5, F11, F17
Haynes Equipment Co., F14, F55
HFSD, Inc., F12, F17, F20
J & R Equipment, LLC, F23, F26, F51
Key Equipment Supply Co. and Quality Rents, F14, 
F45
Landplan Consultants Inc., F14, F17, F20, F26, F28

INDEX

Layne Christensen, F26, F48 
Motorola, F9, F36
Municipal Finance Services, Inc., F14
Municipal Health Solutions, F2, F17 
Myers Engineering, F11, F49
Oklahoma Gas & Electric (OG&E), F11, F32
Oklahoma Municipal Retirement Fund (OkMRF), 
F9, F11, F23, F27
Oklahoma Natural Gas (ONG), F14, inside back 
cover
Oklahoma State Firefighters Association, F14, F42
Oklahoma Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust 
(TSET), F9, F56
Oklahoma Today Magazine, F20, F39
Olsson, F11, F44
OMAG, F10, F17
OneNet, F17, F41
ORWA, F26, F43
Parkhill - Cardinal Engineering, F5, F21
Paycom, F17, F59
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, F14, F35
Power Play, LLC, F5, F22
Premier, A Relation Company, F11, F40
Professional Engineering Consultants, F11, F29 
RJN Group, Inc., F7, F8
Rose State College, Oklahoma Environmental 
Training Center, inside front cover, F11
Schneider Electric, F11, F13
Southwest Trailers & Equipment, L.L.C., F14, F26
Smith Roberts Baldwilschwiler, LLC (SRB) F5, F7, 
F20, F37
Sustainable Solutions, F5, F60
Sutterfield Technologies, F9, F26, F52
T & R Electric Supply Co., Inc., F11, F49
Verizon, F9, F61
Waste Connections of Oklahoma, F20, F26, F57



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

OklahomaNaturalGas.com

BUILDING A  
FOUNDATION OF

Trust & Service
We’re dedicated to serving our local 

communities by delivering natural 

gas that’s affordable, reliable and 

environmentally friendly to the 

cities and towns across Oklahoma. 

We’re proud to continue our strong 

partnership with the Oklahoma 

Municipal League.

More than 100 Years 
of Commitment and 
Partnership in Oklahoma



© 2022 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.

  
    

Crawford & Associates, P. C. 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS AND ADVISORS TO GOVERNMENT 

OVER 35 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE IN 
SERVING GOVERNMENT ENTITIES 

WORLDWIDE  

 Financial Statement Preparation 

 Budget Preparation 

 Accounting Principles Implementation 

 Polices and Procedures Development 

 Monthly Accounting and Balancing 

 Fraud Investigations 

 Computer System Implementation 

 Internal Control Evaluations 

 Expert Witness Services 

 Attestation Services 

 Internal Monitoring Services 

 Training 

 Crawford & Associates, P. C. 
10308 GREENBRIAR PLACE  *  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73159 

PHONE:  405/691-5550 
FAX:  405/691-5646 

EMAIL:  info@crawfordcpas.com 
WEB SITE:  www.crawfordcpas.com 

 


